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DETAILS OF EMPLOYMENT 

 

 

Office/ Institution Post held on 
regular basis 

From To Experience 

 
National Academy of 
Indirect Taxes and  
Customs 

Assistant 
Director 

01-09-
2008 

16-05-
2010 

On joining the initial assignment was to 
familiarize the administration and 
establishment of Finance ministry in 
general and the department of revenue 
in particular. Entrusted with the 
responsibility of analyzing the 
implementation of various laws and 
rules of central excise, service tax, 
Customs and Narcotics. Was attached 
with multiple formations including 
Navy ,Coast Guard, and offices of the 
department across the country 



 
Central Excise 
Commissionerate  
Kochi 
 
 

Assistant 
Commissioner  

17-05-
2010 

10-08-
2012 

Held the charge of Assistant 
Commissioner of Cochin 
Commissionerate having jurisdictions 
of 5 districts  viz, Ernakulum, Alleppy, 
Kottayam, Idukky and Pathanamthitta.  
Administered over 450 employees in 2 
years and was in charge of personal and 
vigilance charges. 
Administered the biggest assessee 
BPCL Kochi which contributed 97% of 
the indirect tax in Kerala. 
Familiarized all districts under 
jurisdiction and profiled their revenue 
and economic development potential. 
 Supervised the export and import 
under my jurisdiction and monitored 
the international trade movements and 
its impact on the domestic economy 

Directorate General 
of Central Excise and  
Service Tax 
Intelligence 

Assistant 
Director 

10-08-
2012 

23-06-
2013 

Headed the Kerala Unit of Intelligence 
wing of the department for 3 years and 
9 months. and was entrusted with 
gathering intelligence on large scale 
evasion of Central Excise and Service 
Tax by units under the jurisdiction of 
Kerala Regional Unit, registering and 
conducting investigation against such 
units,have been involved in:  planning 
and co-ordination of different search 
operations within and outside the 
jurisdiction of Kerala completion of 
investigations on time, administration 
of the Regional Unit. I was also 
entrusted with filing newer modus 
operandi and booking cases having all 
India ramifications. Booked service tax 
evasion cases having a ramification of 
more than 1000 Crore and realized 
revenue of 230 crore     during the 
tenure 

Directorate General 
of Central Excise and  
Service Tax 
Intelligence 

Deputy 
Director 

24-06-
2013 

23-05-
2016 

-do- 

Custom House Kochi Deputy 
Commissioner  

24-05-
2016 

21-06-
2017 

Was in charge of appraising of imports 
and exports ,valuation and detection of 
revenue leakage if any. Also held the 
charge of appraising of Export 
promotion schemes.  
As DC establishment and 
administration directly monitored 
administration of 450 employees 



Thiruvananthapuram 
GST 
Commissionerate 

Deputy 
Commissioner 

22-06-
2017 

31-06-
2017 

Held the charge of personal and 
Vigilance and intelligence of Central 
Excise and Service tax in 
Thiruvanathapuramcommissionerate 

Thiruvananthapuram 
GST 
Commissionerate 

Joint 
Commissioner  

01-07-
2017 

14-02-
2018 

In charge of effective monitoring of 
GST implementation as GST was 
introduced from 1 July 2017. 
Coordinated the GST administration 
and workforce of 5 districts under the 
jurisdiction of TVM commissionerate. 
Trained 8000 personals and the trade 
,co-ordinated the state and central GST 
administration’s information exchange. 

Customs Preventive 
Kochi 

Joint 
Commissioner 

14-02-
2018 

30-07-
2020 

In charge of a commissionerate having 
jurisdiction over the entire state of 
Kerala, Lakshadweep and Mahe. 
Administering 9 formations across the 
state including Kannur, Calicut and 
Thiruvananthapuram Airports. Having 
preventive control over Kochi airport 
and seaport. In charge of anti-
smuggling operations and narcotic 
offences in the state now. Also now 
administers 2 marine Units with 9 
vessels having jurisdiction upto 220 
nautical miles from the landmass of 
Kerala Coast.  
 
Supervised boking of more than 1000 
gold smuggling cases resulting in 
seizure of 700kg gold during the tenure 
Administering 400 staff under the 
jurisdiction across the state. Also 
supervised the reorganization of the 
formation culminating into a single 
largest Commissionerate having 
establishments, officers and staff across 
the state of Kerala. Implemented 25 
projects of swatchatha  under swatch 
BharathAbhiyan under the aegis of 
Customs Commissionerate Kochi all 
across the state.  More than 500 
adjudications have been carried out and 
orders were issued in gold smuggling 
cases in Calicut Thiruvanathapuram  
and Kannur Airports and in other 
formations . 
 



Nagpur GST 
Commissionerate 

Joint 
Commissioner
/ Additional 
Commissioner 

10-08-
2020 

10-11-
2021 

In charge of Preventive ,Audit 
,statistics ,financial administration and 
additional charge of the chief 
commissioner’s office of Nagpur zone 
comprising jurisdiction of Aurangabad, 
Nashik ,Nagpur 1and 2 CGST and 
Nagpur Customs. 

Ministry of Culture  Deputy 
Secretary/ 
Director 

10-11-
2021 

Till 
Date 

Director Akademi and  UNESCO 
under Ministry of Culture. 

 

 

          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        
    


