Ministry of Culture Government of India

Name - Aneish P. Rajan, IRS

Contact Details

Address - A-41, Nivedita Kunj, R.K Puram Sector 10, New Delhi -110022

Phone - 9895383046

Email - aneish.rajan@nic.in

Educational Attainments - M.A. M.Phil Political Studies (JNU)

Occupation - Director Akademi and Unesco, Ministry of Culture, Government of India

DETAILS OF EMPLOYMENT

Office/ Institution	Post held on regular basis	From	То	Experience
National Academy of Indirect Taxes and Customs	Assistant Director	01-09-2008	16-05- 2010	On joining the initial assignment was to familiarize the administration and establishment of Finance ministry in general and the department of revenue in particular. Entrusted with the responsibility of analyzing the implementation of various laws and rules of central excise, service tax, Customs and Narcotics. Was attached with multiple formations including Navy ,Coast Guard, and offices of the department across the country

Central Excise Commissionerate Kochi	Assistant Commissioner	17-05- 2010	10-08- 2012	Held the charge of Assistant Commissioner of Cochin Commissionerate having jurisdictions of 5 districts viz, Ernakulum, Alleppy, Kottayam, Idukky and Pathanamthitta. Administered over 450 employees in 2 years and was in charge of personal and vigilance charges. Administered the biggest assessee BPCL Kochi which contributed 97% of the indirect tax in Kerala. Familiarized all districts under jurisdiction and profiled their revenue and economic development potential. Supervised the export and import under my jurisdiction and monitored the international trade movements and its impact on the domestic economy
Directorate General of Central Excise and Service Tax Intelligence	Assistant Director	10-08- 2012	23-06- 2013	Headed the Kerala Unit of Intelligence wing of the department for 3 years and 9 months. and was entrusted with gathering intelligence on large scale evasion of Central Excise and Service Tax by units under the jurisdiction of Kerala Regional Unit, registering and conducting investigation against such units, have been involved in: planning and co-ordination of different search operations within and outside the jurisdiction of Kerala completion of investigations on time, administration of the Regional Unit. I was also entrusted with filing newer modus operandi and booking cases having all India ramifications. Booked service tax evasion cases having a ramification of more than 1000 Crore and realized revenue of 230 crore during the tenure
Directorate General of Central Excise and Service Tax Intelligence	Deputy Director	24-06- 2013	23-05- 2016	-do-
Custom House Kochi	Deputy Commissioner	24-05- 2016	21-06- 2017	Was in charge of appraising of imports and exports ,valuation and detection of revenue leakage if any. Also held the charge of appraising of Export promotion schemes. As DC establishment and administration directly monitored administration of 450 employees

Thiruvananthapuram GST Commissionerate	Deputy Commissioner	22-06- 2017	31-06- 2017	Held the charge of personal and Vigilance and intelligence of Central Excise and Service tax in Thiruvanathapuramcommissionerate
Thiruvananthapuram GST Commissionerate	Joint Commissioner	01-07- 2017	14-02- 2018	In charge of effective monitoring of GST implementation as GST was introduced from 1 July 2017. Coordinated the GST administration and workforce of 5 districts under the jurisdiction of TVM commissionerate. Trained 8000 personals and the trade ,co-ordinated the state and central GST administration's information exchange.
Customs Preventive Kochi	Joint Commissioner	14-02-2018	30-07-2020	In charge of a commissionerate having jurisdiction over the entire state of Kerala, Lakshadweep and Mahe. Administering 9 formations across the state including Kannur, Calicut and Thiruvananthapuram Airports. Having preventive control over Kochi airport and seaport. In charge of antismuggling operations and narcotic offences in the state now. Also now administers 2 marine Units with 9 vessels having jurisdiction upto 220 nautical miles from the landmass of Kerala Coast. Supervised boking of more than 1000 gold smuggling cases resulting in seizure of 700kg gold during the tenure Administering 400 staff under the jurisdiction across the state. Also supervised the reorganization of the formation culminating into a single largest Commissionerate having establishments, officers and staff across the state of Kerala. Implemented 25 projects of swatchatha under swatch BharathAbhiyan under the aegis of Customs Commissionerate Kochi all across the state. More than 500 adjudications have been carried out and orders were issued in gold smuggling cases in Calicut Thiruvanathapuram and Kannur Airports and in other formations.

Nagpur GST	Joint	10-08-	10-11-	In charge of Preventive ,Audit
Commissionerate	Commissioner	2020	2021	,statistics ,financial administration and
	/ Additional			additional charge of the chief
	Commissioner			commissioner's office of Nagpur zone
				comprising jurisdiction of Aurangabad,
				Nashik ,Nagpur 1 and 2 CGST and
				Nagpur Customs.
Ministry of Culture	Deputy	10-11-	Till	Director Akademi and UNESCO
	Secretary/	2021	Date	under Ministry of Culture.
	Director			